PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5786102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mai Miyamoto	10/17/2019
Sadaharu Kotani	10/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address: 4-6-10 KOISHIKAWA, BUNKYO-KU	
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	112-8088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16607402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: **JACK BRENNAN**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25142-0075US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA MALDONADO
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Maldonado/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=25142-0075US1SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=25142-0075US1SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050815 FRAME: 0001 505739289

US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT

		TENOTOTA	TATION			
Wh	ereas, I/we,					
	Name	<u>Addre</u>	<u>88</u>	at y		
1	Mai MIYAMOTO	C/O Eisai Co., Ltd. Tsukuba 5-1-3 Tokodai,	Research Laborato	rice,		
′.		Taukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-263	5 Јарап	Daniel William III (* 14	<u> </u>	
		C/O Bisai Co., Ltd.,				
)	Sadaharu KOTANI	4-6-10 Koishikawa,				
		Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088	Japan		e - ingerendendering	a a commence de la co
er	einafter celled assignor(s), have inve	ented certain improvemen	ts in			;
	MENTIA THERAPEUTIC AGE			NOLINE BERIV	ATIVE AND	DONEPEZH
~		:				
		: "				1
	6. ^{1.40}			Nº 14		
nd	executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United State	s of America t	herefor on even dat	e herewith unle	ess otherwise
nđ	cated below: October	2 2010		161605 105	•	
.,	filed on	23, 2019	Serial No.	16/607,402	•	; and
	Whereas	National Control of the Control of t	i de	and the second	- 2 5.4 M	
	Eisai R&D Management Co.	I td				
	4-6-10 Koishik					
		kyo 112-8088 Japan	•.			
		· •		4 !	· ·	Ctataa .
	signee), desires to acquire the entire	right, the and interest in	ше аррисацо	and mvention, and	to any onnea	Dinies
a	ents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it know			**		35
na Fr	ention and this application, and all d y be granted thereon, and all reissue idemarks of the United States to issue ordance with the terms of this Assig	s thereof, and I/WE hereb ne all Letters Patent for th	y authorize an	d request the Comm	nissioner of Pa	tents and
sig the ap	AND, I/WE HEREBY further or ignee, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upor title to this invention in said assigns plications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection for coution of such papers shall be born	y facts known to MR/US n to do so, execute and de ee, its successors and assi d generally do everything or this invention in the Un	respecting this liver all papers gns, execute all possible to aid ited States, it h	invention and testi is that may be necess il divisional, continu d assignee, its succe being understood the	fy in any legal sary or desirable sation, and reis ssors and assig	proceeding, le to perfect sue ms, to obtain
	In the event that the patent appli- VE hereby grant permission to the atove, and to record this Assignment s	tomeys of record in the p	atent application			
:*		NVENTORS	4.	DA	TE SIGNED	a.
l)	: Mai 11	Nigamoto	У	17	Det 21	21/
		I MIYAMOTO	s Section of the second of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2)	:	e dat di dia dia kitangan		23. La calacca y ann rè	tootiesens den viv	s compensation sectors
		aharu KOTANI				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT

		TOOLO	ATANTATA T		
Wh	ereas, I/we,				, e
	Name	<u>Add</u>	ess		
		C/O Eisai Co., Ltd. Taukub	a Research Laboratorie	ıi,	
1)	Маі МІУАМОТО	5-1-3 Tokodai,			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2	635 Japan		
^\ ^\	C-Johann MOTTANI	C/O Bisai Co., Ltd.,			
2)	Sadaharu KOTANI	4-6-10 Koishikawa,	DO T		
		Buskyo-ku, Tokyo 112-80	og labati		
here	einafter called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improveme	ents in		
	MENTIA THERAPEUTIC AG			, At ind bedinary	JE ANN BANEDEZH
	The state of the s	MIL COMMINICAL	KALOLOQOM	OMITE DERIVATIV	E AND DUNKEELU
		•		•	
mrt	executed an application for Letter	re Potent of the United Sta	tee of America the	reafon on mine data ba-	
	cated below:	's t atent of the Officer 268			ewith unless otherwise
IIUI	Octo	ber 23, 2019		16/607,402	7
	filed on		, Serial No.		and ;
	Whereas	1 1	T.,	***	
	Eisai R&D Management C	Co., Ltd.			
	4-6-10 Koish			*	
		okyo 112-8088 Japan	1	···	
	• .			42 41 41	TT 11 LOV 4
ass	ignee), desires to acquire the enti-	re right, mae and mierest i	n me application a	ind invention, and to ar	ny United States
pate	ents to be obtained therefor;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it kno	wn that, for good and valu	able consideration	n from assignee, the re	reint of which is
	the transfer of the state of th	The black, has goods died valle		THOM assigned, me to	ccipt of which is
nere	eby acknowledged, I/WE, as assig	nor(s), have sold, assigner	d, transferred, and	set over, and do hereb	v sell assign transfer
and	set over unto the assignee, its law	stal successors and assign	MOVICIO Anti-A	مراجع المتالية المتالية	si de sti-
	ation and this well at the send of	and successors and assigns	s, without entire	right, title, and interes	st in and to this
IIIVt	ention and this application, and all	divisions, and continuation	ons thereof, and all	Letters Patent of the U	Juited States which
may	be granted thereon, and all reissa	ies thereof, and I/WE here	by authorize and r	request the Commissio	ner of Patents and
Trac	demarks of the United States to is	sue all Letters Patent for the	his invention to ass	signee, its successors a	and assigns, in
	ordance with the terms of this Ass		*.		:
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further	covenant and agree that I/	WE will, without f	further consideration, o	communicate with
ieea	gnee, its successors and assigns, a	uny facts known to ME/US	respecting this in	vention and testify in a	any legal proceeding,
sign	all lawful papers when called up	on to do so, execute and d	eliver all papers th	at may be necessary o	r desirable to perfect
he	title to this invention in said assig	nee its successors and ass	ions evenite all d	inicional continuation	and reigna
	linations make all violetics author		igns, execute an u	irvisional, continuation	, and reissue
¹₽₽	lications, make all rightful oaths a	and generally do everything	g possible to aid as	ssignee, its successors	and assigns, to obtain
and	enforce proper patent protection	for this invention in the U	nited States, it beir	ng understood that any	expense incident to the
exe	cution of such papers shall be bor	ne by the assignee, its suc	cessors and assign	IS.	
	In the execut that the nations and	ligation filipa data an appia	 		
7/111	In the event that the patent app	neamon ming date of seria	i number is not kn	lown at the time this A	ssignment is executed,
W.	E hereby grant permission to the	attorneys of record in the p	patent application t	to fill in the filing date	and/or serial number
abo	ve, and to record this Assignment	after such information is	added.	4	:
	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		,		
		витеморо		2 No. 3 Parks	
		<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE S	SIGNED
3					
I) :			California scorero		
		ai MIYAMOTO	MI	Parting and the state of the s	
. 1 541	NI T	III IMI I MINIO I O		4	
.	Madahar	11 Vatar	94g 2	1x 1	5 G
2) ;	Transmission Walter and Bally and Company	in MOLLAND		15 000	2011
Nar	ne: Sae	daharu KOTANI	.*	•	· •

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 050815 FRAME: 0003